

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name and address of conveying party(ies):

HVB PROJEKT GMBH

A German corporation Arabellastra.14 81925 Munich, Germany 18/18/11

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

BAYERISCHE HYPO- UND VEREINSBANK AG a German corporation Am Tucherpark 16 D-80538 Munich GERMANY

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: June 15, 2001

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
 - A. Serial No. 75/722,052 Mark: HVB PROJEKT Filing Date: June 4, 1999
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Jere M. Webb Stoel Rives LLP 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 1700 Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 224-3380

PortInd2-4323025.1 0041651-00001

08/15/2001 LMUELLER 00000034 75722052

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

- 6. Total number of applications or registrations involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with the recording of this document or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-4455.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

U. Cushman

Karen M. Cushman

Paralegal

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and conveyance: 4

Date: August 8, 2001 STOEL RIVES LLP

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268 Telephone: (503) 224-3380 Attorney Docket No. 41651/1

PortInd2-4323025.1 0041651-00001

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Assignment by HVB Projekt GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a regular and established business at Munich, Germany.

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, HVB Projekt GmbH does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Application serial No. 75,722,052 filed June 4, 1999, with the mark "HVB PROJEKT" and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

se

iii withess whereof, fivb ric	Jekt Childri has caused this Assignment to signed and
sealed this <u>15th</u> day of <u>June</u>	, 2001.
	HVB PROJEKT GMBH
	By: A. A. Mary
	Name(s): Gensler Schulz
	Title(s): both Member of the Board
Personally appeared before me	this day of, 2001
	to me known to be the per
son(s) whose name(s) is/are subs	cribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge
that he/they signed, sealed and de	elivered the said instrument as his/their free and volun
tary art indeed for the uses and pu	
tary are macca for the ases and pe	aposes are entrocational

By: _ Person Authorized to Administer Oaths

URNr. 1448 /2001

I hereby certify, that the above are the true signature, subscribed in my presence, of

- 1. Mr. Hugo **Gensler**, Memember of the Board, geb. am 11.01.1948, Baldham,
- 2. Mr. Adalbert **Schulz**, Member of the Board, geb. am 28.10.1941, Schondorf,

their are personally known to me.

From inspection of the Commercial Register of the District Court of Munich -HRB 89723- I hereby certify that

HVB Projekt GmbH

a company having its registered office in Munich is there entered, and that Mr. Hugo Gensler and Mr. Adalbert Schulz are jointly authorized to represent it.

Munich, 15th day of June 2001

RECORDED: 08/08/2001

Debuty-Notary